## NSL

## Initial

## Application

Received: 07/07/20

P.O. No. 1H063-200707-NSL000

Revised March 23, 2017

**NSL-8036** 

Page 1 of 9

RECEIVED: 07/07/20 REVIEWER: LRL		<sup>АРР NO:</sup> pLEL2018956936
NEW MEXICO OIL - Geological & E 1220 South St. Francis E	ngineering Bured	DIVISION
ADMINISTRATIVE	APPLICATION CH	IECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINIS REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PRO		
Applicant: COG Operating LLC		OGRID Number: 229137
Well Name: Momba Federal Com 902H		API: 30-015-Pending
Pool: Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas)		Pool Code: 98220
	CATED BELOW	PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
1) <b>TYPE OF APPLICATION:</b> Check those which of A. Location – Spacing Unit – Simultaneou NSL NSP (PROJECT AREA	s Dedication	
[ II ] Injection – Disposal – Pressure Incr	]PC []OLS [ ease – Enhanced	OLM Oil Recovery PPR
<ul> <li>2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those w</li> <li>A. Offset operators or lease holders</li> <li>B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, r</li> <li>C. Application requires published notion</li> <li>D. Notification and/or concurrent app</li> <li>E. Notification and/or concurrent app</li> <li>F. Surface owner</li> <li>G. For all of the above, proof of notification</li> <li>H. No notice required</li> </ul>	evenue owners ce proval by SLO proval by BLM	Notice Complete Application Content Complete
3) <b>CERTIFICATION:</b> I hereby certify that the info administrative approval is <b>accurate</b> and <b>co</b> understand that <b>no action</b> will be taken on notifications are submitted to the Division.	mplete to the bes	t of my knowledge. I also
Note: Statement must be completed by an	ı individual with manage	rial and/or supervisory capacity.
		2/2020
Stan Wagner	06/0 Dat	3/2020 e
Print or Type Name		
	(432	2) 253-9685
H W	Pho	one Number
Shan Wagn		agner@concho.com
Signature	e-m	nail Address



June 2, 2020

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Location Momba Federal Com 902H

Dear Mr. Lowe:

COG Operating LLC requests administrative approval of a non-standard location for the Momba Federal Com 902H, API number 30-015-Pending. The 902H well is proposed to be completed in the Purple Sage; Wolfcamp pool, Pool Code 98220. This pool has special pool rules specifying the completed interval must be located 330 feet from the exterior boundary of the applicable spacing unit.

Approval of the non-standard completed interval will allow for efficient spacing of horizontal wells and thereby prevent waste.

The proposed completed interval is projected as follows:

Surface Location –	520' FSL & 1520' FEL UL O Sec. 13-26S-28E Eddy County, NM
First Take Point -	10' FNL & 1210' FEL UL A Sec. 24-26S-28E
Last Take Point -	330' FSL & 1210' FEL Lot 4 Sec. 36-26S-28E
Bottom Hole -	200' FSL & 1210' FEL Lot 4 Sec. 36-26S-28E
Proposed Pool-	Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Pool Code 98220)

This will be a horizontal oil completion.

The Horizontal Spacing Unit will be 800 acres, E/2 of Sec 24, E/2 of Sec 25, E/2 of Sec. 36-26S-28E as shown on the enclosed C-102. The HSU defining well is the Momba Federal Com 702H.

Notification List Enclosed

If additional information is needed, please contact me at 432-253-9685 or email at swagner@concho.com.

Sincerely,

Stan Wagner Regulatory Advisor





## Momba Federal Com 902H

Received by OCD: 7/7/2020 1:42:37 PM

330 ft. Radius from 902H FTP

Affected area:

UL I, J, O, P Sec 13-T26S-R28E

Legend

Solution 330 ft. Radius from 902H FTP

rease Page 5 of 9

- S MOMBA 902H DP
- Momba Federal Com 902H

Momba Federal Com 902H

26S 28E

24

Momba Federal Com 902H FTP

Google Earth



June 2, 2020

Chevron U.S.A., Inc. 6301 Deauville Midland, TX 79706

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Location Momba Federal Com 902H

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed Well Dedication and Acreage Plat (C-102) with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an Administrative Approval of a non-standard location in Section 24-T26S-R28E, Eddy County.

Should your company have any objection to this location, it must be filed in writing within 20 days from the date of this notice. No response within the 20-day notice period shall constitute an approval / waiver of protest to COG's non-standard location application.

If additional information is needed, please contact me at 432-253-9685 or email at swagner@concho.com.

Sincerely,

Stan Wagner Regulatory Advisor

Proceeding of Frank reading

Received by OCD: 7/7/2020 1:42:37 PM



June 2, 2020

MRC Permian Company 5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500 Dallas, TX 75240

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Location Momba Federal Com 902H

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed Well Dedication and Acreage Plat (C-102) with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an Administrative Approval of a non-standard location in Section 24-T26S-R28E, Eddy County.

Should your company have any objection to this location, it must be filed in writing within 20 days from the date of this notice. No response within the 20-day notice period shall constitute an approval / waiver of protest to COG's non-standard location application.

If additional information is needed, please contact me at 432-253-9685 or email at swagner@concho.com.

Sincerely,

Stan Wagner Regulatory Advisor

Received by OCD: 7/7/2020 1:42:37 PM



June 2, 2020

OXY USA Inc. 5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110 Houston, TX 77046

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Location Momba Federal Com 902H

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed Well Dedication and Acreage Plat (C-102) with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an Administrative Approval of a non-standard location in Section 24-T26S-R28E, Eddy County.

Should your company have any objection to this location, it must be filed in writing within 20 days from the date of this notice. No response within the 20-day notice period shall constitute an approval / waiver of protest to COG's non-standard location application.

If additional information is needed, please contact me at 432-253-9685 or email at swagner@concho.com.

Sincerely,

Stan Wagner Regulatory Advisor

On June 3, 2020, a copy of the COG Operating LLC, **Momba Federal Com 902H**, Administrative Application for a Non-Standard Location **(NSL)** was mailed to the following affected parties:

MRC Permian Company 5400 LBJ Freeway Suite 1500 Dallas, TX 75240

Chevron U.S.A., Inc. 6301 Deauville Midland, TX 79706

OXY USA, Inc. 5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110 Houston, TX 77046 USPS receipt no. 91-7199-9991-7035-2753-4927 Delivered June 23, 2020

USPS receipt no. 91-7199-9991-7035-2753-4910 Delivered June 19, 2020

USPS receipt no. 91-7199-9991-7035-2753-4934 Delivered June 23, 2020